Nielson, a Professional Land Sunreyor In the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify ttwt I did, on or before September 1,2021. at the 

request of the ownerfs) listed hereon, survey a portion of that parcel of land described as the SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST 
QUARTER (SEIM SEIM) OF SECTION SEVENTEEN (17), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED TWELVE (112) NORTH. RANGE FORTY^INE (49) WEST, 
OF TTIE 5TH P.M., BROOKINGS COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA, and platted the same as shcnvn on the above plat

The aama shall hereafter be tcnown and descnbed as LOT 1 OF LUCINDA OLSON ADPmON IN THE 8E1M OF THE SEIM OF SECTION